



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.15  
Contract Type: Contract

Installation of Variable Message Signs  
07/25/2017 10:07:12 AM

<b>Company Name</b>	<b>Total Bid Amount</b>
Moulison North Corporation - Biddeford, ME	\$477,810.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.15  
Contract Type: Contract

Installation of Variable Message Signs  
07/25/2017 10:07:12 AM

**Moulison North Corporation**  
**Biddeford, ME**

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
205.511	WIDENING OF EXISTING SHOULDER	LF	50.00	210.00	\$10,500.00
606.24	GUARDRAIL TYPE 3D - SINGLE RAIL	LF	425.00	25.00	\$10,625.00
606.353	DELINEATOR POST	EA	2.00	75.00	\$150.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	100.00	5.00	\$500.00
606.3631	GUARDRAIL - REMOVE AND DISPOSE	LF	75.00	15.00	\$1,125.00
606.755	WIDEN SHOULDER FOR GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED	EA	1.00	36840.00	\$36,840.00
606.79	GUARDRAIL 350 FLARED TERMINAL	EA	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
619.1201	MULCH, PLAN QUANTITY	UNIT	80.00	25.00	\$2,000.00
626.11	PRECAST CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	10.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
626.22	NON-METALLIC CONDUIT	LF	700.00	10.00	\$7,000.00
626.32	24 INCH FOUNDATION	EA	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
626.371	VMS AND SOLAR PANEL FOUNDATIONS - SACO	LS	1.00	14500.00	\$14,500.00
626.372	VMS FOUNDATIONS - KITTEERY	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
626.38	GROUND MOUNTED CABINET FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
629.05	HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	8.00	85.00	\$680.00
631.12	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	6.00	150.00	\$900.00
631.13	BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	6.00	100.00	\$600.00
631.15	ROLLER, EARTH AND BASE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	6.00	80.00	\$480.00
631.172	TRUCK-LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	8.00	90.00	\$720.00
631.51	BUCKET TRUCK	HR	16.00	45.00	\$720.00
631.53	ELECTRICIAN, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	16.00	85.00	\$1,360.00
631.54	ELECTRICIAN APPENTICE, STRAIGHT TIME	HR	16.00	85.00	\$1,360.00
645.1091	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN - KITTEERY	LS	1.00	12500.00	\$12,500.00
645.1092	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN - SACO	LS	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
650.1011	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) SYSTEM - SACO	LS	1.00	105000.00	\$105,000.00
650.1012	VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (VMS) SYSTEM - KITTEERY	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
650.2011	VMS GROUND MOUNTED CONTROLLER CABINET - SACO	EA	1.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00



# Maine Turnpike Authority

## *Bids Received For Contract*

Contract ID: 2017.15  
Contract Type: Contract

Installation of Variable Message Signs  
07/25/2017 10:07:12 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
650.2012	VMS GROUND MOUNTED CONTROLLER CABINET - KITTERY	EA	1.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
650.801	VMS POWER SYSTEM - KITTERY	EA	1.00	3500.00	\$3,500.00
650.901	VMS SOLAR POWER SYSTEM - SACO	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW	EA	2.00	2000.00	\$4,000.00
652.331	DRUMS	EA	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	350.00	15.00	\$5,250.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	40.00	200.00	\$8,000.00
656.632	30 INCH TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	2000.00	2.50	\$5,000.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$477,810.00</b>